

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19002 of 2022**

=====

DIGVIJAYSINH RANJITSINH RATHOD
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PY DIVYESHVAR(2482) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,11,9
MR MAULIK N SHAH(5280) for the Respondent(s) No. 13
MR RAJENDRA PATEL(645) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,12,13
MR RUTVIJ R PATEL(10615) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,12
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI

Date : 19/01/2023

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by Mr. Maulik Shah, learned advocate appearing for respondent no. 13, re-list this matter on ***09.02.2023.***

phalguni

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)