

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19002 of 2022**

=====

DIGVIJAYSINH RANJITSINH RATHOD
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PY DIVYESHVAR(2482) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 12,13
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,11,9
MR MAULIK N SHAH(5280) for the Respondent(s) No. 13
MR RAJENDRA PATEL(645) for the Respondent(s) No. 10
MR RUTVIJ R PATEL(10615) for the Respondent(s) No. 10
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
MR ADITYA DAVDA, ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 21/04/2026**ORDER**

Learned counsel Mr. P.Y. Divyeshvar, appearing on behalf of the petitioner, has submitted that the grievance raised in the present petition with regard to the elections of the Trust does not survive any longer, as it is already held and therefore, the present petition has become infructuous.

In view of above, present petition stands disposed of as having become infructuous. Notice is discharged. Interim relief, if any, stands vacated forthwith.

It is observed that this Court has not entered into the merits of the matter.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly